578 WATLOW®
Thermostats and Accessories
Bulb and Capillary
Thermostats regulate temperature in non-critical
applications. They sense temperature, within a preset
range and cycle heaters on and off to maintain the
set point.
Thermostats may be mounted inside a terminal enclosure

Thermostats and Accessories
Bulb and Capillary
Ordering Information
Thermostat Code Number
See chart above
Enclosure (Remote Mount Only)
S = General purpose (NEMA 1)
W = Moisture resistant (NEMA 4)
E = Explosion resistant (NEMA 7)
E/W = Explosion/moisture resistant (NEMA 7/4)
D = Dust resistant (NEMA 12)
Options
CD = Celsius dial scale
CB = Chrome bezel
LTB = Liquid-tight brass fitting (3⁄8 in. - 18 NPT)
PL11= Pilot light, 120V only available on NEMA 4/7 and 7
_________
To order, complete the code number
to the right with the information below: Example: 2 W LTB
583WATLOW®
12 (305) PWS12 1 (0.5)
Steel 24 (610) PWS24 2 (1.0)
36 (915) PWS36 2 (1.0)
Stainless 12 (305) PWSS12 1 (0.5)
Steel 24 (610) PWSS24 2 (1.0)
36 (915) PWSS36 2 (1.0)
Thermostats and Accessories
Protective Wells
Protective wells isolate and protect thermostat bulbs and
other temperature sensors (thermocouples, RTDs or
thermistors). They allow inserting the sensing element
sufficiently into the media being heated without being
damaged.
Steel or stainless steel protective wells are available
in three lengths. They are supplied with 1⁄2 inch NPT
mounting and 3⁄8 inch-18 NPT internal thread for mating
to a liquid-tight bushing (LTB).
To order, specify the appropriate code number from the
table below.
Internal 3/8 in. NPT 0.500 in. O.D.
1/2 in. NPT
Immersed Length
B ± 1/4 in.(6 mm)
Plug and Immersed Est. Ship.
Thermowell B Dimension Code Wt.
Material in. (mm) Number lb (kg)
Protective Wells
584 WATLOW®